Quantitative and Estimated Estimate, in particular;

- Sériés 000: INSTALLATIONS

. Sériés 100: CLEANDMG AND EARTHWORK

- Sériés 300: SANITATION - DRAINAGE

3. Sections/Allotmeot

Not applicable

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation foUowing preliminary studies is 23,000,000 (twenty-three million) CFA

francs.

5. Estimated execution time

The maximum period provided by the Project Owner for the completion of the woric, subject of this Call for Ten

ders, is 03 (three) calendar months. This period runs from the date of notification of the Service Order to begin

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an organization or

fînancial institution approved by the Minister responsible for finance to issue bonds in the areas of public pro-

curement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to 460,000 (Four

hundred and sixty thousand) FCFA and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the

bids. The absence of a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial organization authorized by the

Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public procurement will resuit in the outright rejection of the